FILED (

## BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

DEL 2 9 2009

KS State Board of Hearing Arts

In the Matter of	)	
	)	
SUSAN M. BRABEC, R.T.	)	Docket No. 10-HA00043
Kansas License No. 16-02972	)	
	)	

## ORDER NUNC PRO TUNC

NOW this December 22, 2009 the above captioned matter comes before the Board for an Order Nunc Pro Tunc. The Final Order and Journal Entry of Satisfaction of Requirements of Final Order in the above captioned case had the incorrect spelling for the respondent's last name in the caption and in the text of the order. The correct spelling for respondent's last name is Brabec.

WHEREFORE, the caption and text in the Final Order in Docket No. 10-HA00043 is amended Nunc Pro Tunc In the Matter of Susan M. Brabec, R.T., Kansas License No. 16-02972.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATED THIS 'Y' day of December, 2009.

Interim Executive Director

Kansas State Board of Healing Arts

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a copy of the foregoing Order Nunc Pro Tunc was served by depositing the same in the United States mail, first-class postage prepaid, this 29th day of December, 2009, addressed to:

Susan M. Brabec, R.T. 1605 Stewart Ct. Manhattan, KS 66502

With a hand delivered copy to:

Kelli Stevens Litigation Counsel Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 235 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66603

Katy Lenahan Licensing Administrator Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 235 S. Topeka Blvd. Topeka, KS 66603

And the original was filed with the office of the Interim Executive Director.

Cathy A. Brown